Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 1536-9786-1

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):  BABCOCK HOLDINGS SWEDEN AKTIEBOLAG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BMH MARINE AB  Gunnarstorp  Address: P. O. Box 566  SE-267 25  BJUV  SWEDEN
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).  5,392,900  itional numbers attached?  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge to deposit account
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Benoît Castel, #35,041  Name of Person Signing  Signature	December 7, 2006  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)  Certificate of Transmission  hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Roseanna Kaplan	

**PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0982** 

0100-9516

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Babcock Holdings Sweden Aktiebolag, in liquidation (following

merger), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest, in and to United States

Patent No. 5,392,900, issued February 28, 1995; and

WHEREAS, BMH Marine AB, located and doing business at Gunnarstorp, P.O.

Box 566, SE-267 25 BJUV, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is

desirous of acquiring all of Babcock Holdings Sweden Aktiebolag's interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does sell, assign, and

transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof,

and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

the owner had this Assignment and sale not been made.

BABCOCK HOLDINGS SWEDEN AKTIEBOLAG

(IN LIQUIDATION)

Title

Date 18th October 2006

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0983